
ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.2835.39ITAAnna CAPPELLINI / Luca LANOTTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 0.56 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2.56
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

1

2.6 1 1 11 1 0 2 1 11
1.6 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
3.1

0.50
0.23
0.70 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

3.10
1.83
3.80

17.11

010020001 3.8610.263.62S25
011111001 3.1310.532.62S36

15.5 18.28
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

7.25
7.25
7.25

7.00 6.75 5.75 6.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.50 6.50
7.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.00
7.00 6.50 5.75 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

6.78
6.75
6.94

Interpretation 7.25 7.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.000.50 6.97
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.11

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.2533.50USAMeryl DAVIS / Charlie WHITE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 0.44 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2.44
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

2

2.6 -1 1 1-1 1 1 0 1 12
1.6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
3.1

0.31
0.04
0.35 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2.91
1.64
3.45

16.25

11111111-1 4.2100.613.62S25
0100-11000 2.60-10.002.62S36

15.5 17.25
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

4.25
4.25
4.50

6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50
6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.25
6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

6.56
6.41
6.53

Interpretation 4.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.250.50 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.25

Deductions 0.00



ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.6431.87RUSAnastasia PLATONOVA / Andrei MAXIMISHIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 0.31 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2.31
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

3

2.6 1 -1 01 0 0 1 0 00
1.6 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 1 -1
3.1

0.13
0.08
0.35 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1

2.73
1.68
3.45

15.23

001100-100 3.7810.183.62S25
-11110-10-11 2.6900.092.62S36

15.5 16.64
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

6.50
6.50
6.25

6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 5.75
6.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 7.00 6.25 6.75 5.50
6.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.75

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

6.19
6.00
6.03

Interpretation 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.000.50 6.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.23

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.0631.62ESTGrethe GRÜNBERG / Kristian RAND 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 0.13 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2.13
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

4

2.6 1 0 10 1 1 1 1 10
1.6 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
3.1

0.38
0.08
0.44 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

2.98
1.68
3.54

14.56

110011100 3.9500.353.62S25
010001100 2.7800.182.62S36

15.5 17.06
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

6.25
6.00
6.25

5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 4.75 4.75
5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.75
5.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 4.75

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

5.84
5.72
5.94

Interpretation 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.000.50 5.84
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.56

Deductions 0.00



ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.5030.13USAEmily SAMUELSON / Evan BATES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 0.44 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2.44
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

5

2.6 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 01
1.6 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
3.1

0.06
0.15
0.35 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2.66
1.75
3.45

13.63

000000000 3.6010.003.62S25
100000000 2.6000.002.62S36

15.5 16.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

7.00
7.00
6.75

5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.00
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 4.75
5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.00

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

5.47
5.34
5.59

Interpretation 7.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.000.50 5.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.63

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.7726.58RUSJulia ZLOBINA / Alexei SITNIKOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.50
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

6

2.6 -1 -1 1-1 -1 0 0 0 00
1.6 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3.1

-0.19
-0.04
0.09 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0

2.41
1.56
3.19

11.81

10000000-1 3.6000.003.62S25
000-1-10000 2.510-0.092.62S36

15.5 14.77
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

4.75
4.75
4.75

4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.25
4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.00
4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

4.88
4.69
4.66

Interpretation 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.000.50 4.59
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.81

Deductions 0.00



ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.6226.23UKROlga OKSENICH / Oleg TAZETDINOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 0.06 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 1 2.06
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

7

2.6 0 -1 00 -1 0 0 0 01
1.6 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3.1

-0.06
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2.54
1.60
3.10

11.61

-10-1-100-1-1-1 3.160-0.443.62S25
000-1-11-1-1-1 2.16-1-0.442.62S36

15.5 14.62
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

5.00
5.00
4.75

5.00 4.00 4.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 3.50
4.75 3.50 3.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 3.00
4.50 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 3.50

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

4.81
4.56
4.56

Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 3.500.50 4.59
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.61

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.0326.08POLJoanna BUDNER / Jan MOSCICKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 1.94
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

8

2.6 0 -1 00 -1 0 0 0 10
1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.1

-0.06
0.00

-0.26 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0

2.54
1.60
2.84

11.05

-100000000 3.6000.003.62S25
000-1-10000 2.510-0.092.62S36

15.5 15.03
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

5.00
5.00
4.75

5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 3.25
4.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.25
5.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.25

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

4.50
4.38
4.34

Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.500.50 4.41
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.05

Deductions 0.00



ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.3124.82CANMaggy PELLERIN / Dominique DUPUIS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.06 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 0 -1 1 1.94
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

9

2.6 -1 -1 0-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1-1
1.6 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0
3.1

-0.38
-0.04
-0.09 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

2.22
1.56
3.01

10.51

-10000-1-1-2-1 3.16-1-0.443.62S25
0-1011-1-1-10 2.420-0.182.62S36

15.5 14.31
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

4.25
4.50
4.25

4.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 3.25 3.75
4.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.50
4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

4.28
4.09
4.19

Interpretation 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 3.50 3.750.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.51

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.5524.74FRAFanny REGNIER / Antoine CHARRIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 0.06 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2.06
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

10

2.6 0 -1 -10 -1 -1 -1 0 0-1
1.6 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0
3.1

-0.31
-0.08
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

2.29
1.52
3.10

10.19

0-100-10-1-1-1 3.16-1-0.443.62S25
00-100-10-10 2.420-0.182.62S36

15.5 14.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

4.50
4.75
4.50

4.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.00
4.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75
4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.00

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

4.09
4.03
4.09

Interpretation 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 3.75 3.750.50 4.09
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.19

Deductions 0.00



ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.2324.17GERCarolina HERMANN / Daniel HERMANN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.81
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

11

2.6 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 00
1.6 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0
3.1

0.00
-0.11
-0.44 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

2.60
1.49
2.66

9.94

-1-1-1-10-1000 3.250-0.353.62S25
000-1-1-1000 2.420-0.182.62S36

15.5 14.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

4.75
4.75
4.75

4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.00
4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 2.75
4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.00

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

4.06
3.91
3.97

Interpretation 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.25 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.000.50 3.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.94

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.5123.58CANJordan McKENZIE / Guillame GFELLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.13 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 1.87
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

12

2.6 0 -1 -10 -1 -1 -1 -1 -10
1.6 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
3.1

-0.38
-0.26
-0.26 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0

2.22
1.34
2.84

10.07

00-1-100-1-10 3.340-0.263.62S25
-1-1-1-1-1-1-10-1 1.90-1-0.702.62S36

15.5 13.51
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.50
4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00
4.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

4.16
3.88
4.03

Interpretation 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.250.50 4.03
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.07

Deductions 0.00



ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7522.86HUNKrisztina BARTA / Adam TOTH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1.94
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

13

2.6 -1 -1 1-1 -1 0 0 0 -1-1
1.6 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1
3.1

-0.31
-0.15
-0.18 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 -1 0

2.29
1.45
2.92

9.11

-1-1-1-1-10-1-1-1 2.990-0.613.62S25
-100-1-100-1-1 2.16-1-0.442.62S36

15.5 13.75
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

3.25
3.25
3.25

4.75 3.50 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.00 3.25
4.00 3.25 2.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.00
4.50 3.25 3.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

3.69
3.50
3.69

Interpretation 3.25 4.50 3.25 3.00 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.50 3.00 3.500.50 3.72
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.11

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.4222.77ITAPaola AMATI / Marco TOGNI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1.87
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

14

2.6 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0-1
1.6 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1
3.1

-0.44
-0.19
-0.09 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0

2.16
1.41
3.01

9.35

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 2.90-1-0.703.62S25
-10-1-1-1-10-1-1 2.070-0.532.62S36

15.5 13.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

3.25
3.25
3.00

3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75
3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.25
3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 3.50

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

3.78
3.66
3.75

Interpretation 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.500.50 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.35

Deductions 0.00



ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.4221.73CZELucie MYSLIVECKOVA / Matej NOVAK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.44 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 1.56
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

15

2.6 0 -1 -10 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
1.6 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
3.1

-0.44
-0.23
-0.18 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0

2.16
1.37
2.92

8.31

-100-1-1-1-1-10 3.160-0.443.62S25
-10-10-1-100-1 2.250-0.352.62S36

15.5 13.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

4.25
4.50
4.50

3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 2.75
3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.00
3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 4.00 3.00

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

3.34
3.34
3.31

Interpretation 4.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.75 3.000.50 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.31

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.0321.12DENAnna THOMSEN / Nikolaj SORENSEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 1 1.87
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

16

2.6 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 00
1.6 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
3.1

-0.44
-0.15
-0.44 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1

2.16
1.45
2.66

8.09

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 2.900-0.703.62S25
-1-1-1-1-1-100-1 1.99-1-0.612.62S36

15.5 13.03
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

3.25
3.25
3.50

3.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.75
3.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25
3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

3.28
3.19
3.31

Interpretation 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.500.50 3.16
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.09

Deductions 0.00



ISU Junior Grand Prix Sofia Cup
ICE DANCING COMPULSORY DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.9617.55ISREkaterina PROTSKO / Shimon GERSNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 2.0 -0.63 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.37
2
3
4

1S2
1S3
2S1

17

2.6 -2 -1 -1-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2-1
1.6 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1
3.1

-0.81
-0.35
-0.64 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 -1 0 0 0

1.79
1.25
2.46

6.59

-1-1-1-2-2-1-2-2-2 2.50-1-1.103.62S25
0-1-1-2-2-1-2-2-2 1.590-1.012.62S36

15.5 10.96
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Timing
Performance

2.50
2.50
2.75

2.75 2.50 2.25 3.25 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75
2.50 2.50 2.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 5.00
2.50 2.75 2.25 3.50 2.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.75
0.75
0.50

2.63
2.72
2.66

Interpretation 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.250.50 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.59

Deductions 0.00
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